Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: 7t District Police Station
Contract #: 09025-PS3012U-001-000
Contractor: UJAMAA Construction
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: § 57,242.82

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/7/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/2024

PROJECT: 7th District Police Station Boiler Replacement

Pay Application No.: 2

For the Period: 12/1/2024 to 12/31/2024

Contract No.: PS3012U

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jsrelating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction

FOR:  7th District Police Station Boiler Replacement

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $651,806.48
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $651,806.48

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 651,806.48

w |

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ -
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ S
c) Liquidated Damages Withheid $ =

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 651,806.48

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 594,563.66

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 57,242.82

Architect Engineer:

2/18/2025

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago 7th District Police Station Boiler
PROJECT: Replacement Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 2 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 12/01/24 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 12/31/24 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Callan Consulting Engineers
UJAMAA Construction |

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 651,806.48
2. Net change by Change Orders $ .
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 651,806.48
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 651,806.48
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work 3 -
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 651,806.48
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 594,563.66
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ ,242.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 0.00
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) BEEESSSS
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRAGTOR:

By:

State of: lllim}s f ey, RRI G
Subscribed and swo, i
Notary Public;
My Commission e fssion Expires

W2 20726

; . NT e —ee—
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ 57,242.82

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
ARCHITECT:

By: e 2/18/2025

This Certificate is not negoti®ole. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Conitractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION - AIA  ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N W.. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL BERVICES - PART 1
GCONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 of 2)

Project Name 7171 District Poiicn Station Boder Replacement CONTRACTOR  UJAMAA Constructlon [
PBC Project# 00025
Job Location

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago |APPLICAT\DN FOR PAYMENT #2 |

STATEQFILUNOIS } BB

COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that haishe ie Jimmy Alintonde - Prasicent, of Ujamea Construciion, an fllnois corporation, and duly avihorizad 1o make this Afideitin kil of said corparation, and indnicuaily; that hefshe Is wll acquainisd with the fects herein st forth and ihat said corperation s the
Conlractar with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contiact No PS 09025 dated the 14ih day of October, 2023, for the following project:

Tth Qe Pokics Station Bober Replavement
that the following siatementa ars mad for the purposs of procuring @ parial payment of 6724282 under the term of said Contact;

Thul the work or which paymet s mqunuan hn been campleted, fres and clear of any and all claims, lians, charges, and expenses of any kind of , end Ll I the cantract documents end tha of waid Owner under tham. Thal for the purposss of said contract, the
lowing or prepared matarials, equipmen, supplies, and sendces far, and having done Iabor an t the respactive namea is the maney due and to bacoma due to sach of them reapectively.
Thll thia nnemam s 8 full, true, Bnd eomp\um stmtement of all such persone and of the full due and ine amount pai of them for such labo, -r-t-n-l- equipmant, supuue-_ ang services, furniahed or prepatad by sach of them to er on ccount of sald work, as slated.

EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENY AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (psge 2 af 2)

CONSTRUCTION |——Work Complutad—.

MEM#

Original contract amound: indtal | PBC Change | Genl Cantr Change | Acjusted Contract
Subcontracior Name & Adcresa Type of Work fofobe g e

sy % Complete Previous Current Total to date ralainage net previous billing |  nel amount due femaining to bil

COST OF WORK:

01150

Ujamaa Caonstruction
7744 S. Stony Istand Ave. Protection
Chicaga, IL 80649 5 7,160.00 $ 7.160.00 0% $ 7.160.00 $ 7,16000] $ -1 6,602.00{ $ 35800| S

06100

Ujamaa Canstruction
7744 S. Stony Island Ava. Demolition
Chicago, IL 60649 $ 250000| % -1 % K] 2,500.00 0% $ 2,500.00 $ 250000 § -1s 237500

"

12500| § -

15000

Sun Mechanical Systems
1900 E. Tyler Road, Unit 100 HVAC
St. Charles, IL 60174 $ 410,38000 | $ -18 -1$ 410380.00 0% § 41038000 $ 410,380.00| § -|$ 38986100|$ 20519.00| §

16000

Lyons & Pinner Eleclric Companies
650 East Eim Avenue Electrical
LaGrange, llinois 60525 $ 2904800 § Rl -1$ 29,048.00 0% 3 29,048.00 $ 2904800| § - 1§ 2759560 § 145240 § -

01150

Ujamaa Conslruction _
7744 5. Stony lstand Ave. Roaf ¢ oot Patchina!
Cricago, IL 60649 vance s 3.45000| § Sls  pessos

g
8

100% $ 13 753.86| § 75396 § -1 3 -3 75398| $

01150

Ujamaa Construction
7744 5, Stony Island Ave. Roof Work - Realized
Chicago, IL 60848 $ 4,05000; § 4§ -1 8 4,05000 0% $ 4,050.00 $ 4,05000| § -8 3,847.50| § 20250| §

01150

Ujamaa Construction
7744 5. Stony lsland Ave. Rough Carpentry
Chicago, L 60649 $ 387948 5 -1s 3.879.48 0% $ 3.879.48 5 3,87948| 35 -1 8 3868551 % 19397 § -

01180

Ujamaa Construction
7744 S, Stony tsland Ave. Fire and Sound Caulking
Chizapo, IL 60649 s 7,500.00 3 7,500.00 100% § -1$ 7,50000| § 7.500.00| § -1 3 -3 750000 §

Ujamaa Canstruction
7744 S, Stony leland Ave. Retag / Label Electrical Panels
Chicago, IL 60649 $ 15,000.00 $ -1% 15,000.00 100% $ -3 1500000| $§  1500000| § -18 -1$ 1500000( § -

FireCo

11316 5 Natoma Worth, IL6o4g2 | @ Stop Large Penetrations

$ 5 2,698.04| $ 269604| 100% $ -5 2696.04| 5 269604 § -1 s -1s 2696.04| § -

SUBTOTAL COST OF WORK 482,967.48 0.00 0.00 4B2,087.48 437,017 .43 28960.00 482.987.48 0.00 434.168.61 48,800.87 0.00

o e —

01930

Ujamaa Construction
7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
Chicago, IL 60649 Fixed General Condilions

-

11427300| § -8

§ 11427300 0% $  114273.00 $ 11427300 § -1 § 10855935| § 571365| $ -

01651

Lijamaa Construction
7744 S. Stony lsland Ave,
Chicago, IL 60649 Insurance $ 597300 5 1%

5 5973.00 0% $ 65,973.00 $ 587300 § -3 5,674.35) $ 29865| §

01520

Ujamaa Construction
7744 S, Stony Island Ave.
Chicago, IL 60649 Band $ 6,367.00) $ -1 8 -1 3 6,367.00 0% $ 8,367.00 $ 6367.00( % -1 8 604865 § 31835 § -

01100

Ujamaa Construction
7744 S. Stony lsland Ave,
Chicago, IL 60643 Fee 3 4222600 § R -1 s 42,226.00 0% $ 42,226.00 § 422600 $ -1% 4011470 § 211130 §

SUBTOTAL - Construction 651,806.48 0.00 0.00 651,806.48 100% 625,656.48 25,950.00 651,806.48 0.00 160,397.05 8.441.95 0.00

TOTAL 651,806.48 | 0.00 I 0.00 J_l_ﬂ,ll’ls.“ [ 100% ] 825,850.49 I 26,950.00 ! 661,806.48 [ 0.00 I 594,563.88 57,242.82 1 0.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $651,806.48 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $651,806.48
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $0.00
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $651,806.48 NET AMOUNT EARNED $651,806.48
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $594,563.66
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $651,806.48 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $57,242.82
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney"

’lCMv\-O»Dm

Name: Marcia Dawson
Title: Director of Accounting

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  5th day of February, 2025.

fﬂ/ e —Zo0 4N

Notary Public 7

Myll.tofllnmission expires: (5 /&_/&.(p
N

- MARRI GRASS
. OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Pubiic, State of Mlinoisg

My Commission Expires
March 02, 2026 |



	7th District Police Station 2024 #2
	Pages from PA #2 - REV PA_UTJ_OAB_PS3012U_20250206_PBC - PAY 02

